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CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 4
PROPOSED BY THE 87TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY
(SECOND REGULAR SESSION)

"SHALL THE STATE INCUR AN INDEBTEDNESS OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS
BY 1SSUING BONDS TO PAY FOR THE BUILDING AND REBUILDING OF FACILITIES FOR
PRISONS, YOUTH SERVICES, AND HIGHER EDUCATION?" COSTS OF RETIRING BONDS WOULD
DEPEND UPON THE SIZE OF BOND ISSUES AUTHORIZED BY THE STATE AND PREVAILING
INTEREST RATES AT THE TIME OF ROND ISSUANCE,

YES 13976

NO 16020

JEFFERSON COUNTY

PROPOSITION A

SHALL THE COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ALLOW THE LICENSING OF EXCURSION GAMBLING
BOATS AND FLOATING FACILITIES, AS ggﬂ. EREAFTER PROVIDED BY MISSOQURI
GAMING LAW, IN THE COUNTY OF JEEFERSON?

YES 15478
No 15418

JEFFERSON R-7 SCHOOL DISTRICT

PROPOSITION R-7

SHALL THE JEFFERSON R-VII BOARD OF EDUCATION BORROW MONEY IN THE AMOUNT
OF § 2,500,000 FOR THE PURPOSE OF WEW CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION OF FACILITIES
AND ISSUE BONDS FOR THE PAYMENT THEREOF?

YES 512
wo 434
CITY OF CRYSTAL CITY
QUESTION

SHALL THE CITY OF CRYSTAL CITY, MISSOURI, ANNEX UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY
EAST OF AND ADJACENT TO IT WHICH IS LEGALLY DESCRIBED IN THE PUBLISHED
NOTICE OF THE ELECTION AND IN ORDINANCE 1196 ON FILE AND AVATLABLE FOR
TNSPECTION IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OF CRYSTAL CITY, MISSOURI?

YES 762
NO_ 168

SPRINGDALE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PROFOSITION NO 1

SHALL THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SPRINGDALE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

BE AUTHORIZED TO LEVY AN ADDITIONAL TAX OF KOT MORE THATN TWENTY~FIVE CENTS
ON THE ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ASSESSED VALUATION TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR THE
SUPPORT OF THE DISTRICT?

yes 639

NO 3pp
PROPOSITION NO 2

SHALL THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SPRINGDALE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BE

AUTHORIZED TO LEVY AN ANNUAL RATE OF TEN CENTS PER ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS VALUATION,

THE REVENUES FROM WHICH SHALL BE DEPOSITED IN A SPECIAL FUND AND USED ONLY TOR
THE PENSION PROGRAM OF THE DISTRICT?

YES_539
NO_466
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CEDAR HILL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PROPOSITION

SHALL THE CEDAR HILL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT OF JEFFERSON COUNTY,

MISSCURI, INCUR AN INDEBTEDNESS OF SAID DISTRIGT IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE
MILLION, TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,200,000) AND ISSUE THE BONDS

OF SAID DISTRICT IN EVIDENCE THEREOF FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING

A NEW FIRE STATION AND AN ADDITIONAL TO AN EXISTING FIRE STATION, IMPROVING
A THIRD FIRE STATION AND THME REAL PROPERTY UPON WHICH IT IS LOCATED, AND
PURCHASING FIRE PROTECTION AND FIREFIGHTING APPARATUS AND AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT
THEREFOR TO BE USED BY THE SAID DISTRICT?

YES 1233

NO 915
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JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURIL

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

U.S. SENATOR:

STEVEN R. CARROLL
ALAN WHEAT
MARSHA MURPHY
NICHOLAS CLEMENT
GERALD R. ORTBALS
JIM HAWLEY

NED SUTHERLAND
JIM THOMAS

STATE AUDITOR:
STEVE DANNER

U,S5. CONGRESS DISTRICT 3:

LEIF JOHNSON
RICHARD A. GEPHARDT
LEE LEHMUTH

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 20:

DEAN BURK
DANNY STAPLES
H.L. PETERSON

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 22:

WILLIAM P, (BILL) MCKENNA

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.

PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 1994

20:

LARRY STRINGER

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.

101:

LIN B. POLSTER

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST,

102;

JOHN 8. APPELBAUM
JAMES E. (JIM) HOUSE

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.

103:

STEVE STOLL

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.

104:

NANCY MOSS HOLLINGSWORTH
NOEMAN SHELDON

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST.

105:

MICHAEL R. FRAME
BEVERLY GREEN
SANDY SCHLOTE

CIRCUIT JUDGE-CIRCUIT 23— DIV. 1:

TIMOTHY J. PATTERSON

CIRCUIT JUDGE-CIRCUIT 23-DIV. 4:

DENNIS J., KEHM

AS50C. CIRCUIT JUDGE- DIV,

10:

CAROL KENNEDY BADER

18122

4563
16534
1678

1189
2491
761

15552

1161

2705

1767
1504

4902

2851
3028

1352
843

781

15145

13658
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ASS0C. CIRCUIT JUDGE - DIV. 11:

WILLIAM J, WEGGE, JR. 12956
ASS0C. CIRCUIT JUDGE - DIV. 12:

ROBERT J, CURRAN 12799
PRESIDING COMMISSIONER:

RON CASEY 10886

SAMUEL J. RAULS g721

RICHARD (DICK) FLOTRON 2900
15T DIST. COUNTY COMMISSIONER:

CHARLES T. HEISLER 5620

HAROLD POPE 2943
2ND DIST, COUNTY COMMISSIONER:

TOM JORDAN 2241

DONALD 0. WIDEMAN,SR. 1185

BOB COVINGTON 1402

FRED WHITEHEAD 2420

DONALD G. STOTLER 1569

RON BARTTELBORT 398

ROMA HICRERSON 1161

JOHN (JACK) MINOQUE 842

BRUCE M. KING 2207
CIRCUIT CLERK:

HOWARD L. WAGNER 11883

SALLY A. REYNOLDS 98902
COUNTY CLERK:

ELEAROR KOCH REHM 11127

JUDY KUHLMAN 7688

GALE DICKEMANN CROSS 3461
RECORDER OF DEEDS:

MARLENE K. CASTLE . 11970

JUANITA MACOMBER HANNA _ 3575

RAY BEQUETTE 5984
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY:

ROBERT G. (BOB) WILKINS 12416

GEORGE B. MCELROY 9557
COLLECTOR OF REVENUE:

BETH MAHN 20621
COUNTY AUDITOR:

MAXINE ACORD 5796

DOROTHY STAFFORD 6045

WILLOUGHBY "BILL' WILLIAMS 3918

DONNA J. GRIZZLE 5A70
ARNOLD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEMAN:

MIKE DECKMAN 1599

ARNOLD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

SANDRA HEMENWAY KOWNACKT '14QQ
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BIG RIVER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:
JIM LUNSFORD 372 o
JOHN J. LEE 395 |
BIG RIVER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:
SHIRLEY BRATTON 574 !
CENTRAL TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN: i
MIKE BURCH 1483 ;
CENTRAL TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN: é
SUSIE P. SCHROEDER 819 i
RITA J. BAKER 8as
HIGH RIDGE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEMAN:
ROBERT F. (BOB) OTTOMEYER 1089
HIGH RIDGE TOWNSHIP GCOMMITTEEWOMAN:
TAMMY L. FATON 1049
IMPERIAL TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:
TIMOTHY D. MCKENNA 1355 |
IMPERIAL TOWNSHIP COMMITTELWOMAN:
KAREN MCCLATN 1144
JOACHIM TOWNSHIP COMMITTEMAN:
DENNIS H., TESREAU _ 1683
JOACHIM TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:
SUZANNE AUZAT KAGSCH 586
LINDA PASHIA PORTELL ‘ ooz
MERAMEC TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:
DON GEATLEY 1364
MERAMEC TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:
LINDA D. HARVELL 774
CHRISTIE WENTZEL-WARNER 624
PLATTIN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:
LEE CONNER 878
PLATTIN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:
JANICE KOLANO 765
RIVERVIEW TOWNSHIP GOMMITTEEMAN:
RONALD J. WILKEY 1935

RIVERVIEW TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

LINDA K. SCHILLY 1654
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ROCK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

MILTON “BUTCH" POTTHAST 1061
ROCK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

DONNA J. GRIZZLE 1267
VALLE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

DEAN BURK 952

BRUCE M. KING 1619
VALLE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

BETTY WILLIAMS 2311
WINDSOR TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

JERRY BSARGE O'KEEFE Bi8

PETER NICHOLAS 596
WINDSOR TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

RATE HOLLINGSWORTH 1420

REPUBLICAN PARTY

U.§. SENATOR:

JOSEPH A. SCHWAN 373

JOHN ASHCROFT B514

RONALD ¢. HALSTEAD 290

JOYCE LEA 400

DOUG JONES 241
STATE AUDITOR:

MARGARET KELLY 222
U.S. CONGRESS DISTRICT 3:

WALLACE (WALLY) ANDERSON 2329

GARY GILL
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 90:

BILL ALTER 660
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 101:

PAUL WIELAND 1228
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 102:

DAVID (DAVE) BROACH 1226
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 103:

GEORGE (BOB) ENGELBACH 1176
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 104:

ERUCE VALLE ' 773

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 105:

MARILYN EDWARDS ,9_90__
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AS50C., CIRCUIT JUDGE- DIV. 10:

STAN SCHNAARE

PRESIDING COMMISSIONER:

JONATHAN (JON) SELSOR

15T PIST. COUNTY COMMISSIONER:

MARY SCHEBLE

2ND DIST. COUNTY COMMISSIONER:

JERRY WILSON
MARY S. LAULO

COUNTY CLERK:

JUDY CASTEEL BROWN

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY:

ROBERT SCOTT HARNKESS
COUNTY AUDITOR:
KEN WALLER

ARNOLD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

JOHN E. BELL
AL BAST

ARNOLD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

DIANE BAST

BIG RIVER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEMAN:

PAUL R. NELSON

BIG RIVER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

SHEILA NELSON

HIGH RIDGE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

WILLIAM RUTLEDGE

HIGH RIDGE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWCMAN:

REBECCA S, RUTLEDGE

IMPERIAL TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

FRED BARBAGALLO

IMPERTAL TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

LILLIAN MANGELSDORF

JOACHIM TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

DAVID HOUSER

JOACHIM TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

MONA HOUSER

1994

PAGE SIX

5501
5915
2835

1776
1056

5741
5270
5358

3440

746
—— CENTRAL TOWNSHIP

COMMETTEMAN
Jim Feldhroder
12

A% ke

COMMTTTEEWOMAN:

08— Tes Fany

Mona Houser

445

454

402

412

328




N

JEFFERSON COUNTY , MISSOURI
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MERAMEC TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

RICHARD E. FORD
DANIEL E. STALLMAN

MERAMEC TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

CAROL STALLMAN

PLATTIN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

LOU STOLL
W. DON JONES

PLATTIN TOWNSHIF COMMITTEEWOMAN:

BERTHA WILLER

RIVERVIEW TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

ROBERT SCOTT HARNESS

RIVERVIEW TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWQMAN:

DORIS TURNER

ROCK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

MICHAEL L. KLEIN, SR.

ROCK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

DIANE KLEIN

VALLE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN;:

GARY OLEN WHALEY, SR.

VALLE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN;:

CAROL WHALEY AGERS

WINDSOR TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

LARRY J. CALLAHAN

WINDSOR TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEWOMAN:

MARIE CALLAHAN

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

U.S., SENATOR:

BILL JOHNSON
RICKEY JAMERSON

STATE AUDITOR:
GRANT STAUFFER

U.8, CONGRESS DISTRICT 3:

BRADLEY EMS

PRESIDING COMMLSSIONER:

RICHARD E, FORD

PAGE SEVEN

283

225

457

166

246

290

261
243
515
193

207
537
475
EC A
52
162
166

178 ..
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18T DIST. COUNTY COMMISSIONER:

KAREN CHARLEVILLE

2ND DIST. COUNTY COMMISSIONER:

DAVE ERICSON

CENTRAL TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

EDWARD I. ROTTER

IMPERTAL TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

DAVE ERICSON

MERAMEC TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

FRANCIS DUCKWORTH

ROCK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

HERBERT W, GASSMANN

ROCK _ TOWNSHIP GOMMITTEEWOMAN:

MARY ANNE GASSMANN

VALLE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEMAN:

CHARLES BIGELQW

PAGE EIGHT

95

B84

16

20

SOMMLT TEBWOVEN
28 " Jequeline Thomes
1

21

18

7




